505350086 02/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5396871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CREAGRI, INC.	12/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBERTO CREA
Street Address:	1205 LAKEVIEW DRIVE
City:	HILLSBOROUGH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6165475
Patent Number:	6197308
Patent Number:	6936287
Patent Number:	7261909
Patent Number:	7713569
Patent Number:	8263142
Patent Number:	9789149
Application Number:	62442360
Application Number:	62448208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)812-3444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508123400

Email: halmashat@carrferrell.com, patdocket@carrferrell.com

Correspondent Name: HASAN AL MASHAT
Address Line 1: CARR & FERRELL LLP
Address Line 2: 120 CONSTITUTION DRIVE

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HASAN AL MASHAT
SIGNATURE:	/HASAN AL MASHAT/

505350086 PATENT REEL: 048460 FRAME: 0378

DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2019
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 048460 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, CreAgri, Incorporated (the "Company"), sell, assign, and transfer to Roberto Crea, with offices at 1205 Lakeview Drive, Hillsborough, CA ("Assignee"), and his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the United States and Foreign patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A, and in any patent action relative to said patents and patent applications and all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patents and patent applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patents and patent applications; and the right to sue third parties and retain damages for patent infringement based on activities occurring on, prior to and after the execution date hereof, including but not limited to all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

The Company agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its

Page 1 of 3

successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Company represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: Dec, 17, 2018

Name:

Roberto Crea

Director

CreAgri, Inc.

SCHEDULE 'A' (PATENTS)

Australia

Patent no.

746712 (August 15, 2002*)

60230535 (August 9, 2007)

2003249719 (June 18, 2010)

2008249142 (August 16, 2012)

2006269843 (April 26, 2013)

Canada

Patent no.

2,420,893 (November 22, 2011)

2,474,798 (December 4, 2012)

Europe

Patent no.

1098573 (June 23, 2004)

1315691 (August 15, 2012)

1924269 (March 11, 2015)

Greece

Patent no.

3050066 (August 31, 2004)

Mexico

Patent no.

228306 (June 6, 2005)

United States

Patent

Application no.

6165475 (December 26, 2000)

6197308 (March 6, 2001)

6936287 (August 30, 2005)

7261909 (August 28, 2007)

7713569 (May 11, 2010)

8263142 (September 11, 2012)

9789149 (October 17, 2017)

62442360 (filed on January 4, 2017)

62/448208 (filed on January 19, 2017)

PATENT REEL: 048460 FRAME: 0382

RECORDED: 02/27/2019

^{*} All dates refer to the date of the grant unless otherwise specified.